SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1 TO WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

WILLIAMSON COUNTY PROJECT: River Ranch Park Phase I Improvements

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 2 is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated December 1, 2016 ("Contract") and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Raba Kistner Consultants, Inc (the "Firm").

WHEREAS, the County and the Firm executed Work Authorization No. 2 dated effective December 4, 2018 (the "Work Authorization");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work Authorization; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Firm agree that the Work Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:

- I. The Services to be Provided by the Firm that were set out in the original Attachment "B" of the Work Authorization are hereby amended, changed and modified as shown in the attached revised Attachment "B" (must be attached).
- II. The above referenced Work Authorization termination date shall be modified to July 31, 2020. The Services to be Provided by the Firm shall be fully completed on or before said date unless extended by an additional Supplemental Work Authorization. The revised Work Schedule is attached hereto as Attachment "C" (must be attached).

County believes it has sufficient funds currently available and authorized for expenditure to finance the costs of this Supplemental Work Authorization. Firm understands and agrees that County's payment of amounts under this Supplemental Work Authorization is contingent on the County receiving appropriations or other expenditure authority sufficient to allow the County, in the exercise of reasonable administrative discretion, to continue to make payments under the Supplemental Work Authorization. It is further understood and agreed by Firm that County shall have the right to terminate this Supplemental Work Authorization at the end of any County fiscal year if the governing body of County does not appropriate sufficient funds as determined by County's budget for the fiscal year in question. County may effect such termination by giving written notice of termination to Firm.

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties' responsibilities and obligations provided under the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Firm have executed this Supplemental Work Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party's execution below.

FIRM: \(\)	COUNTY:
By Dalul amlas	By: Bill Turnell
Signature	Signature
Gabriel Ornelas, Jr., P.E., PMP	Bill Gravell, Jr.
Printed Name	Printed Name
Senior Vice President	County Judge
Title	Title
08/12/2019	8/20/19
Date	Date

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Firm

Attachment C - Work Schedule

Attachment C - Work Schedule



PAD18-155-01 August 8, 2019, Revision 1 8100 Cameron Road Ste. B-150 Austin, TX 78754 www.rkci.com

AMENDED AGREEMENT FORM

AS AN ADDITION TO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT:

P 512.339.1745 F 512.339.6174 TBPE Firm F-3257

Project Name: River Ranch County Park - Phase 1

Williamson County Work Authorization No. 2, dated 12/04/2018

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE R-K TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL SERVICE(S):

 Certified Welding Inspector
 \$95.00/hr
 16 hours
 \$1,520.00

 Vehicle Travel Charge
 \$40.00/trip
 4 trips
 \$ 160.00

 Clerical Time
 \$55.00/hour
 3 hours
 \$ 165.00

 Total
 \$ 1,845.00

 ADDITIONAL COST ESTIMATE:
 \$ 1,845.00

 ORIGINAL COST ESTIMATE:
 \$ 60,012.00

 TOTAL COST ESTIMATE:
 \$ 61,857.00

On the basis of conversations from Bob Lubecker to David Brown, we are recommending the above inspections.

Our invoices are due and payable upon receipt at P.O. Box 971037, Dallas, Texas 75397-1037. All parties hereby agree that this contract upon acceptance will be performable in Bexar County, Texas. Our services will be performed in accordance with this letter agreement and the previously executed agreement referenced above. Please sign, date, and return one signed copy of this form to provide written confirmation of your authorization for our firm to commence work on the specific services outlined herein.

SIGNATURE:	Х	X DATE:		
PRINTED NAME:	Bob Lubecker			
COMPANY NAME:	Williamson County			
COMPANY ADDRESS:	3101 SE Inner Loop			
CITY, STATE, ZIP:	Georgetown, TX 78626			
PHONE NUMBER:	512-341-6271	FAX NUMBER:		
E-MAIL:	rlubecker@wilco.org			

Very truly yours,

RABA KISTNER CONSULTANTS, INC.

David A. Brown

CoMET Estimating Project Manager

DAB/wdd

Raba Kistner Consultants, Inc shall provide a work schedule for the assigned tasks. Work shall begin immediately upon receipt of agreement between County and Raba Kistner Consultants, Inc on the work schedule and authorization to proceed on assigned services.